SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 170/2013

K.N. SIVASUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOLANDASAMAY UDAYAN & ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

ITEM NO.15

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nandita Bajpai, Adv. M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 12 and 19 has requested for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the same within a week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service of respondent nos. 4,5,7,8,10,16 and 17 is also complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to respondent nos. 1 to 3, 6,9,11,13,14,15,18 and 20, service report is received from the High Court concerned with the remarks "dead". Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to substitute the legal representatives of these respondents.

List again on 28.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar