ITEM NO.15

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 170/2013

K.N. SIVASUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOLANDASAMAY UDAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Aakanksha Nehra, Adv. M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 12 and 19 has not been filed. In facts pleadings have not been served. Appellant to provide the complete set of pleadings within two weeks time and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Appellant also to take appropriate steps to substitute the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1 to 3, 6,9,11,13,14,15,18 and 20.

List again on 17.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar